
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE NEVADA JOINT 
UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT (NJUHSD) RELATED TO 
THE PROVISION OF EDUCATIONALLY RELATED 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AT NJUHSD CAMPUSES 
(RES. 17-428) 

 
WHEREAS, Nevada Joint Union High School District has recognized a continuing need 

for educationally related mental health services at NJUHSD Campuses for students identified as 
having a mental health need; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to: increase the Maximum 
amount payable; and revise Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and Payments to reflect the increase 
in the maximum amount payable. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement by and between 
the County and Nevada Joint Union High School District pertaining to the County’s Behavioral 
Health Department providing licensed therapist or registered therapist-intern clinical staff for the 
provision of educationally related mental health services for eligible high school students at 
NJUHSD Campuses to 1) increase the Maximum amount payable from $40,000 to $49,300 (an 
increase of $9,300); 2) revise Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and Payments to reflect the 
increase in the maximum amount payable for the term of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 be 
and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby 
authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.  
 

Funds to be deposited into revenue account: 1589-40104-493-1000/452000. 
 
 


